Spec.No.  S0981910GN01  P 1/8
1.Scope
This specification applies to Hybrid Choke Coil (PLY10A series).
2.Part Numbering
(Ex.)
ＰＬ      Ｙ      １０         Ａ          Ｎ           １４３       ０Ｒ５          Ｒ               ２              Ｂ
Product ID  Type  Applications  Structure  Safety Standard  Inductance  Rated Current  Winding Mode   Lead Dimensions  Packaging
                                             (N : Not certified)               (R : Standard Type)          (B : Bulk)

Resistance
(Ω max.)
Common Mode Normal
Mode
Inductance
Ln
(μH min.)
Inductance
L1,L2
(ｍＨmin.)
Inductance
Difference
∣L1-L2∣
(ｍＨmax.)
(Ｖac) (Ｖdc)
PLY10AN1430R5R2B 0.5 300 50 2.50 14.0 0.22 1000
PLY10AN9920R6R2B 0.6 300 50 1.70 9.9 0.19 690
PLY10AN8720R7R2B 0.7 300 50 1.20 8.7 0.17 530
PLY10AN6220R8R2B 0.8 300 50 1.00 6.2 0.15 400
PLY10AN4321R0R2B 1.0 300 500 0.70 4.3 0.14 300
PLY10AN2821R2R2B 1.2 300 500 0.50 2.8 0.11 190
PLY10AN2121R4R2B 1.4 300 500 0.37 2.1 0.092 150
PLY10AN1521R6R2B 1.6 300 500 0.30 1.5 0.063 110
PLY10AN1121R8R2B 1.8 300 500 0.25 1.1 0.064 90
PLY10AN9012R0R2B 2.0 300 500 0.19 0.9 0.059 65
SHANTOU SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE TOKYO PARTS CO., LTD.
R＆D DEPARTMENT
Downloaded from Arrow.com.

Resistance
(Ω max.)
Common Mode Normal
Mode
Inductance
Ln
(μH min.)
Inductance
L1,L2
(ｍＨmin.)
Inductance
Difference
∣L1-L2∣
(ｍＨmax.)
(Ｖac) (Ｖdc)
PLY10AN1130R5D2B 0.5 300 50 2.70 11.0 0.20 840
PLY10AN9720R6D2B 0.6 300 50 2.00 9.7 0.21 670
PLY10AN8720R7D2B 0.7 300 50 1.10 8.7 0.21 500
PLY10AN4420R8D2B 0.8 300 50 0.90 4.4 0.13 320
PLY10AN3521R0D2B 1.0 300 500 0.70 3.5 0.12 240
PLY10AN2321R2D2B 1.2 300 500 0.50 2.3 0.099 160
PLY10AN1421R4D2B 1.4 300 500 0.43 1.4 0.069 110
PLY10AN1121R7D2B 1.7 300 500 0.25 1.1 0.068 65
PLY10AN7012R0D2B 2.0 300 500 0.18 0.7 0.053 50
4. Appearance, Dimensions and Equivalent Circuit Diagram
    See Fig.1 and Fig.2
 5. Marking
    5-1.Product